

WHEREAS,

Telephone: 715/682-4212 715/682-9200

Mashkisibi Center

BAD RIVER TRIBAL COUNCIL Bad River Community Center, Route 2, via Ashland, WI 54806

RESOLUTION NO. 11-5-80 129

The Bad River Tribal Council makes the following findings;

- (1) That the Bad River Tribal Court Code establishes a civil remedial forfeiture procedure, and
- (2) That Tribal Resolutions 1-2-80-34 and 9-5-79-9 prohibit certain activities on the Bad River Reservation, and
- (3) That forfeiture of items used in the breach of the above mentioned Resolutions is a procedure neccessary to the enforcement of said Resolutions;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the ordinance appended hereto, clarifying the powers of Tribal Court to order the forfeiture of seized items, be enacted into law.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Bad River Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composed of $\frac{7}{1000}$ members, of whom $\underline{6}$ members, constituting a quorum, were present at $\underline{Nov. 5}$, 1980; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an $\underline{6}$ members, $\underline{0}$ against, $\underline{0}$ abstaining, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended.

Youn

Barbara Livingston, Secretary Bad River Tribal Council

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND RESOLUTIONS NO. 1-2-80-34 AND 9-5-79-9 TO CLARIFY FORFEITURE POWERS OF TRIBAL COURT

Resolution 1-2-80-34, ARTICLE VII, is hereby amended to remove the terminal period of the Article and to insert immediately after the words "at the time required" the following language:

or who is found by the Court to have committed a breach of this ordinance.

Resolution 9-5-79-9, ARTICLE VII, is hereby amended to remove the terminal period and to insert immediately after the words, "at the time required" the following language:

or who is found by the Court to have committed a breach of this ordinance.